## 118000 141372

(Requestor's Name)	_
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MA	ΑIL
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only

M. MOON JUN 1 1 2018



800314192398

18 JUN - 8 PM B 31

18 JUN-8 AM 9:52

HAS LEGING WE

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195
REFERENCE : 248940 4375305
AUTHORIZATION :
COST LIMIT: \$ 1/25.00
ORDER DATE : June 8, 2018
ORDER TIME: 2:42 PM
ORDER NO. : 248940-005
CUSTOMER NO: 4375305
DOMESTIC FILING
NAME: DEVOTED MEDICAL GROUP, PLLC
EFFECTIVE DATE:
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:
CERTIFIED COPY  XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY  CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING
CONTACT PERSON: Roxanne Turner - EXT.
EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

## COVER LETTER

то:	New Filing Section Division of Corporations			
	Devote	d Medical Group, PLLC		
SUBJE		limited Liability Company		
The en	closed Articles of Organization and fee(s)	are submitted for filing.		
Please	eturn all correspondence concerning this	natter to the following:		
		Jessica M. Rodrigues		
	<u></u>	Name of Person	<del></del>	
		Foley & Lardner, LLP		
		Firm/Company		
		111 Huntington Avenue		
		Address	) II	
		Boston, MA 02199	16 J	_
	jrodrigues@foley.com	City/State and Zip Code	18 JUN -8 AM S	-
	E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annual report notification)	A	;
For furth	er information concerning this matter, plea	ase call:	9: 52	-
	Jessica Rodrigues	617 502-3270	55.	
	at (	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number		
Enclose	d is a check for the following amount:			
<b>]</b> \$125.0	Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy	f Status & Dy	
	Mailing Address  New Filing Section  Division of Corporations  P.O. Box 6327  Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street Address  New Filing Section  Division of Corporations  Clifton Building  2661 Executive Center Circle		

Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liabili	ty Company is:				
<u>Devoted Medical G</u> (Must cont	Froup. PLLC ain the words "Limited I	Liability Compa	ny, "L.L.C.," or "LLC	··")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street a	ddress of the principal o	ffice of the Limi	ted Liability Compan	y is:	
Princip	al Office Address:		Mailin	g Address:	
2801 SW 149th Avenue, Suite 100 Miramar, FL 33027			21 Crescent Street Juite 202 Valtham, MA 02453		1 <del>.</del> 8
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag (The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an a The name and the Florida street	cannot serve as its own active Florida registratio	Registered Agei on.)		e an individual or ()	JUN -8 AM 9: 53
	Corporation Service	e Company		: .	ر کرا
		Name		117	C.
	1201 Hays Street Florida street addres	s (P.O. Box <u><b>NO</b></u>	T acceptable)	_	
	Tallahassee	FL	32301		
	City	State	Zip		
Having been named as registered place designated in this certificate further agree to comply with the plan familiar with and accept the ol	. I hereby accept the apportions of all statutes re bligations of my position	ointment as regis elating to the pro as registered age	tered agent and agree per and complete perf	e to act in this capacity. I formance of my duties, an Chapter 605, F.S.	nd i
		ice Company	), , , , , , ,	_	
	By (CA)	ered Agent's Sig	nature (REOUIRED)		U
place designated in this certificate further agree to comply with the p	Florida street addres  Tallahassee City  agent and to accept servi I hereby accept the approvisions of all statutes re bligations of my position Corporation Servi  By	FL State ice of process for ointment as regiselating to the proas registered againce Company	32301 Zip the above stated limit tered agent and agree per and complete perf	to act in this capacity. If formance of my duties, an Chapter 605, F.S. Roxanne Turne Asst. Vice Preside	od I Pr

(CONTINUED)

Al	ĸ.	ľl	C	L	E	ľ	V.
----	----	----	---	---	---	---	----

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager .MGR	Bob Kocher, M.D. 3340 Hillview Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94304
AMBR	Bob Kocher, M.D.  3340 Hillview Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94304
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9.53
(Use attachment if necessary)	
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be speci the date of filing.)	filing:
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any, professional purpose is the operation of a medi	ical practice
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Bob Loo	by: lur, M.D.
This document is executed I am aware that any false in	ber or an authorized representative of a member. I in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, aformation submitted in a document to the Department of State elony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
	Bob Kocher, M.D. Typed or printed name of signee

## Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)